
Kellogg

Mudd
Athletics

560 Lincoln

Kresge
Wirtz

Goodrich

Shepard

A

B

C

D
E

NU Contractor Parking
Spring 2016

Contractor Parking Lots
Effective March 7, 2016, East Ryan Field and 
Engelhart Hall Lots will be the only daytime
contractor parking facilities. All vehicles need to 
display a contractor parking permit.  Construction 
workers are not to use visitor parking in 
University‐owned lots, including NU parking 
garages. 

Buses
NU will provide passes for construction personnel to 
use CTA Route 201. This bus runs at approximately 
20‐minute intervals. (See reverse for schedule as of 
2/24/2016.)

Permits and Passes
Project Managers will distribute parking permits and 
CTA passes at no cost to contractors via GCs.

Public Parking Garages
Construction workers may be able to use off‐
campus (non‐NU) public garages. The current 
parking fee is $8/day or $85/month.

NU Designated Contractor Parking
A NU East Ryan Field Lot, Central Street at 

Ashland Avenue
B NU Engelhart Hall Lot, Maple Avenue at Foster 

Street

Public Parking Garages
C Maple Avenue Garage, Maple Avenue at Clark 

Street
D Sherman Plaza Garage, Benson Avenue at Davis 

Street
E Church Street Garage, Church Street and Clark 

Street at Chicago Avenue

Legend
Major Construction Project
NU Contractor Parking Lot
Public Parking Garage
Lot/Garage Entrance
CTA Stop 

Ryan Field

①

←Southbound

Northbound→
⑪

④

①

⑨

②

⑩

③

⑤

⑦

⑧



NOTE: CTA does not publish times at intermediate stops. 
Approximate times listed here are from Google Maps. 

CTA has real‐time tracking tools which are available at 
www.ctabustracker.com.

① Central / Jackson 5:40 AM 6:05 AM 6:30 AM 6:56 AM 7:20 AM 7:40 AM
② Sheridan / Lincoln 5:44 AM 6:09 AM 6:34 AM 7:00 AM 7:24 AM 7:44 AM 2:03 PM 2:34 PM 3:05 PM 3:29 PM 3:48 PM 4:08 PM
③ Sheridan / Noyes 5:44 AM 6:09 AM 6:34 AM 7:01 AM 7:25 AM 7:45 AM 2:04 PM 2:35 PM 3:06 PM 3:30 PM 3:49 PM 4:09 PM
④ Sheridan / Foster 5:46 AM 6:11 AM 6:36 AM 7:02 AM 7:26 AM 7:46 AM 2:05 PM 2:36 PM 3:07 PM 3:31 PM 3:50 PM 4:10 PM
⑤ Chicago / Clark 5:47 AM 6:12 AM 6:37 AM 7:04 AM 7:28 AM 7:48 AM 2:06 PM 2:37 PM 3:08 PM 3:32 PM 3:52 PM 4:12 PM
⑥ Chicago / Davis 2:07 PM 2:38 PM 3:09 PM 3:33 PM 3:53 PM 4:13 PM
⑦ Davis / Benson 2:08 AM 2:39 PM 3:10 PM 3:34 PM 3:54 PM 4:14 PM

⑪ Church / Maple 5:41 AM 6:11 AM 6:33 AM 6:53 AM 7:13 AM 7:33 AM
⑩ Church / Benson 5:42 AM 6:12 AM 6:34 AM 6:54 AM 7:14 AM 7:34 AM
⑨ Chicago / Church 5:43 AM 6:13 AM 6:35 AM 6:55 AM 7:15 AM 7:35 AM
⑧ Sheridan / Emerson 5:44 AM 6:14 AM 6:36 AM 6:56 AM 7:16 AM 7:36 AM 2:18 PM 2:49 PM 3:20 PM 3:40 PM 4:00 PM 4:20 PM
④ Sheridan / Foster 5:45 AM 6:15 AM 6:37 AM 6:57 AM 7:17 AM 7:37 AM 2:19 PM 2:50 PM 3:21 PM 3:41 PM 4:01 PM 4:21 PM
③ Sheridan / Noyes 5:46 AM 6:16 AM 6:38 AM 6:58 AM 7:18 AM 7:38 AM 2:20 PM 2:51 PM 3:22 PM 3:42 PM 4:02 PM 4:22 PM
② Sheridan / Lincoln 5:47 AM 6:17 AM 6:39 AM 6:59 AM 7:19 AM 7:39 AM 2:21 AM 2:52 PM 3:23 PM 3:43 PM 4:03 PM 4:23 PM
① Central / Jackson 2:26 PM 2:58 PM 3:29 PM 3:49 AM 4:08 PM 4:28 PM

NORTHBOUND
Morning Afternoon

M
ap

 T
ag

Tr
av
el
 S
tr
ee

t

Cr
os
s S

tr
ee

t

SOUTHBOUND
Morning Afternoon


